
 

 

 

 

 

2024 - 2025 Central Western Zone Board 
President – Michele Myers ·  mmyers@brockport.edu  

Past President - Eric Kohl · eric_kohl@boces.monroe.edu   

President-elect - Derrick Biehl · derrick.biehl@gmail.com  

Secretary -  Jackie Dipzinski · jdipzinksi@brockport.edu  

Treasurer - Gina Potenza · potenzag@victorschools.org  

  

Section Representatives 

Adapted PE/Sport - Eric Kohl · eric_kohl@boces.monroe.edu  

Aquatics - Vacant 

Coaches -  Vacant 

Council of Administrators·  Vacant 

Dance - Vacant 

Elementary PE - Brian Biro · brian.biro@hornellcsd.org 

Equity, Diversity, and Inclusiveness (EDI) ·  Dr. Alisa James · drajames2001@yahoo.com  

Exercise Science/Sports Medicine ·  Vacant 

Future Professionals - Melissa Pierce · mdpierce@brockport.edu 

Health Education - Jackie Dipzinski · jdipzinksi@brockport.edu 

Higher Education/Professional Preparation - Sheri Treadwell · streadwe@brockport.edu 

Middle School/High School PE - Kiki Seago ·  kseago@pycsd.org 

Recreation/Adventure Education ·  Sara Koppenhaver · skoppenhaver@albionk12.edu  

Retirees - Paula Summit · summit5@aol.com 

Technology – Derrick Biehl derrick.biehl@gmail.com  

 

​ Committees 

Awards - Michelle Craig · michelle_craig@webstercsd.org and Paula Summit  · 

summit5@aol.com 

Membership Services - Michelle Craig · michelle_craig@webstercsd.org 

Conference Presider Coordinator - Melissa Pierce · mdpierce@brockport.edu 

 

Members at Large: Lori Bifarella and Sara Koppenhaver 
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